

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: O.S.A.No.3 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	07.05.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant after arguing the matter for some time, seeks time to secure instructions in the matter. List this case on 23.06.2025. Mr.T.V.P.Sai Vihari, takes notice on behalf of the official liquidator. Issue notice to the other respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on the other respondents and file proof of service. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR, J</u> BLV	