

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.O.S.A.No.3 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.02.2026	<u>DEV,J & SS,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.2, 3 and 4 of 2025</u> I.A.No.02 of 2025 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 2520 days in filing the application to bring on record the proposed Respondent Nos.6 and 7 as legal representatives of the deceased 3rd respondent. I.A.No.03 of 2025 is filed seeking to set aside the abatement caused due to non-filing of the application to bring on record the proposed Respondent Nos.6 and 7 as legal representatives of the deceased 3rd respondent. I.A.No.04 of 2025 is filed seeking to bring on record the proposed Respondent Nos.6 and 7 as legal representatives of the deceased 3rd respondent. Heard both sides. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has expressed his no objection to order these applications. Having heard the respective counsels appearing	

on both sides and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, we are inclined to order these applications.

Accordingly, these applications are ordered.

DEV, J

SS,J

O.S.A.No.3 of 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant sought time to take steps against Respondent No.2.

Post on 18.03.2026.

DEV, J

SS,J

TM

--	--	--	--